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Design #               Sizes
#9001  14 ct   74 x 95mm (2.91 x 3.76”)
#9002  16 ct   62 x 79mm (2.42 x 3.13”)
#9003  18 ct   57 x 74mm (2.26 x 2.92”)
Total Stitches - 14,628

Penguin with 
Green Sweater

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White face, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

5 Very Dark Rose sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Emerald Grn Med sweater, hat 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
7 Emerald Grn Vry Drk sweater, hat 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
8 Hunter Grn Vry Drk sweater, hat 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
9 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
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Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9002

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Penguin with 
Red Hat
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Design #               Sizes
#9004  14 ct   81 x 94mm (3.19 x 3.69”)
#9005  16 ct   68 x 78mm (2.66 x 3.07”)
#9906 18 ct   63 x 73mm (2.48 x 2.87”)
Total Stitches - 15,675

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, hand 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Emerald Grn Med hat, scarf, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, scarf, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Baby Blue Light sweater 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
7 Baby Blue Med sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
8 Delft Blue Dark sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

9 Rose Medium hat, scarf 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
10 Rose hat, scarf 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
11 Very Dark Rose hat 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
12 Garnet Medium hat 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
13 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

14 Rose b/s tassels 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9005

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9007  14 ct   81 x 94mm (3.19 x 3.69”)
#9008  16 ct   68 x 78mm (2.66 x 3.07”)
#9009  18 ct   63 x 73mm (2.48 x 2.87”)
Total Stitches - 15,838

Penguin with 
Red Sweater

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, body, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Delft Blue Dark sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

5 Emerald Grn Med sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
6 Garnet Medium sweater, hat 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Very Dark Rose sweater, hat 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
8 Rose sweater, hat 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
9 Rose Medium sweater, hat 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755

10 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9008

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9010  14 ct   85 x 97mm (3.33 x 3.83”)
#9011  16 ct   71 x 81mm (2.78 x 3.19”)
#9012  18 ct   66 x 76mm (2.59 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 16,340

Penguin With 
Blue Sweater

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, body, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose scarf, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
5 Very Dark Rose scarf, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113

6 Garnet Medium scarf, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Baby Blue Light sweater, hat 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
8 Baby Blue Med sweater, hat 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
9 Delft Blue Dark sweater, hat 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
10 Snow White b/s snow fl akes 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

11 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9011

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9013  14 ct   61 x 94mm (2.41 x 3.69”)
#9014  16 ct   51 x 78mm (2.01 x 3.07”)
#9015  18 ct   48 x 73mm (1.87 x 2.87”)
Total Stitches - 14,247

Penguin with 
Green Hat

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose hat, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

5 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
8 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
9 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555

10 Black b/s body feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9014

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9016  14 ct   83 x 97mm (3.26 x 3.83”)
#9017  16 ct   69 x 81mm (2.72 x 3.19”)
#9018  18 ct   64 x 76mm (2.54 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 16,050

Penguin with 
Blue Hat

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, body, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose hat, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

5 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
8 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
9 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

10 Baby Blue Med b/s tassels 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9017

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9019  14 ct   225 x 113mm (8.86 x 4.46”)
#9020  16 ct   188 x 95mm (7.38 x 3.72”)
#9021  18 ct   175 x 88mm (6.89x 3.47”)
Total Stitches - 50,215

3 Penguins 
Holding Hands

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads,  hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose hats, sweaters, scarf 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
5 Very Dark Rose hat, sweaters, scarves 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium hat, sweaters, scarf 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Baby Blue Light hat, sweater 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
8 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
9 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

10 Emerald Grn Med hats, sweaters 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
11 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hats, sweaters 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
12 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hats, sweaters 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
13 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
14 Snow White b/s snowfl akes 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

15 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Illustrated to right:
Pillow with design #9020
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Design #               Sizes
#9022  14 ct   248 x 110mm (9.78 x 4.32”)
#9023  16 ct   207 x 91mm (8.15 x 3.60”)
#9024  18 ct   193 x 85mm (7.61 x 3.36”)
Total Stitches - 50,741

3 Penguins 
Holding Ribbon

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Illustrated to right:
Sudberry Long  Jewelry Box

 #99781 with design #9023

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, bodies, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose hats, sweaters, scarf 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
5 Very Dark Rose hat, sweaters, scarf 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium hat, sweaters, scarf 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Baby Blue Light hat, sweater 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
8 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
9 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

10 Emerald Grn Med hats, sweaters 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
11 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hats, sweaters 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
12 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hats, sweaters 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
13 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
14 Snow White b/s snowfl ake 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

15 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
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Design #               Sizes
#9025  14 ct   158 x 108mm (6.24 x 4.25”)
#9026  16 ct   132x 90mm (5.20 x 3.54”)
#9027  18 ct   123 x 84mm (4.85 x 3.31”)
Total Stitches - 33,749

Color Stop Thread Sheet

Penguin Pair 
Holding Hands

by Laura Doyle

Illustrated to right:
Sudberry Whitewash box

 #99182 with design #9026
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose Medium hat, scarf 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
5 Rose hat, scarf, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
6 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
7 Garnet Medium hat 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
8 Baby Blue Light sweater 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
9 Baby Blue Med sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
10 Delft Blue Dark sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

11 Emerald Grn Med hats, sweaters, scarf 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
12 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hats, sweaters, scarf 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
13 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555

14 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
15 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

16 Rose b/s fringe 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
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Design #               Sizes
#9028  14 ct   223 x 175mm (8.79 x 6.87”)
#9029  16 ct   186 x 145mm (7.32 x 5.73”)
#9030  18 ct   174 x 136mm (6.83 x 5.35”)
Total Stitches - 48,914

Penguin Pair 
Stocking Bottom

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Pink Optional Markers 818 610 1064 2223 1121 2160
2 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
3 Black heads, hands 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
4 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
5 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
6 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
7 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
8 Rose hats, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
9 Very Dark Rose hats, sweaters 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
10 Garnet Medium hat, sweaters 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
11 Violet Light hat, scarves, sweater 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
12 Violet hat, scarves, sweater 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
13 Baby Blue Med scarf, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
14 Delft Blue Dark scarf 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
15 Baby Blue Light snow 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840

16 Christmas Red lights 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
17 Chartreuse trees 703 546 1510 2279 1050 5531
18 Kelly Green trees 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
19 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
20 Baby Blue Med b/s tassels 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

21 Christmas Red b/s light string 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101

Illustrated to right:
Stocking  with design #9029 & 9032

www.machinecrossstitch.com
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Complete Stocking Stitch Out, Pattern 
& Assembly Directions on pages 24-26
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Design #               Sizes
#9031  14 ct   155 x 184mm (6.09 x 7.23”)
#9032  16 ct   129x 153mm (5.08 x 6.02”)
#9033  18 ct   120 x 143mm (4.74 x 5.62”)
Total Stitches - 51,422

Penguin & Snowman 
Stocking top

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Stocking with design #9029 & 9032

www.machinecrossstitch.com
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Pink Optional markers 818 610 1064 2223 1121 2160
2 Snow White head, body, snowman 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
3 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow, snowman 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
4 Black head, body, eyes, hat 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
5 Tangerine beak, feet, nose, hat 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
6 Violet Light scarf, mitten 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
7 Violet scarf, mitten 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
8 Rose hat, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
9 Very Dark Rose hats, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
10 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
11 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

12 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
13 Christmas Red lights 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
14 Chartreuse trees 703 546 1510 2279 1050 5531
15 Kelly Green trees 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
16 Black b/s hat, body, feet, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

17 Sky Blue b/s snow fl akes, sman 519 671POLY 1145 2239 1373 3910

Complete Stocking Stitch Out, Pattern 
& Assembly Directions on pages 24-26
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Design #               Sizes
#9034 - 14 Count NOT AVAILABLE
#9035  16 ct   186 x 297mm (7.32 x 11.69”)
#9036  18 ct   174 x 277mm (6.83 x 10.91”)
Total Stitches - 100,256

Penguin Stocking
Complete Design

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com ©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies, snowm 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, bodies, snowm 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine hat, beaks, feet snowm 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow, snowman 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
5 Violet Light scarfs, mitts, hat, sweatr 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
6 Violet scarfs, mitts, hat, sweatr 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
7 Rose hats, sweaters 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
8 Very Dark Rose hats, sweaters 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
9 Garnet Medium hats, sweaters 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
10 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater, scarf 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
11 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweater, scarf 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
12 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
13 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
14 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
15 Christmas Red lights 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
16 Chartreuse trees 703 546 1510 2279 1050 5531

17 Kelly Green trees 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
18 Baby Blue Light snow, snowman 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
19 Black b/s hat, bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
20 Baby Blue Med b/s tassel 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
21 Christmas Red b/s light string 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101

22 Sky Blue b/s snow fl akes 519 671POLY 1145 2239 1373 3910

Complete Stocking Stitch Out, Pattern 
& Assembly Directions on pages 24-26
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Design #               Sizes
#9037  14 ct   70 x 94mm (2.76 x 3.69”)
#9038  16 ct   58 x 78mm (2.30 x 3.07”)
#9039  18 ct   55 x 73mm (2.15 x 2.87”)
Total Stitches - 14,986

Penguin With 
Green Present

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, body, hands 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
5 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Baby Blue Med hat 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

8 Delft Blue Dark hat 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
9 Chartreuse Bright present 704 903 1332 2321 1248 5610
10 Kelly Green present 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
11 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
12 Kelly Green b/s present 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510

13 Violet b/s bow 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9038

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9040  14 ct   67 x 92mm (2.62 x 3.61”)
#9041  16 ct   56 x 77mm (2.19 x 3.01”)
#9042  18 ct   52 x 71mm (2.04 x 2.81”)
Total Stitches - 15,083

Penguin with 
Long Present

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, hands 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Baby Blue Med beak, feet 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
5 Delft Blue Dark scarf, sweater 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
6 Violet hat, sweater 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
7 Violet Light hat 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
8 Rose hat 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

9 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater, present 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
10 Kelly Green present 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
11 Chartreuse Bright present 704 903 1332 2321 1248 5610
12 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
13 Baby Blue Med b/s tassels 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

14 Kelly Green b/s present 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9041

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9043  14 ct   63 x 94mm (2.48 x 3.69”)
#9044  16 ct   52 x 78mm (2.07 x 3.07”)
#9045  18 ct   49 x 73mm (1.93 x 2.87”)
Total Stitches - 14,555

Penguin with 
Purple Present

by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White head, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black head, hands 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555

7 Rose hat, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
8 Very Dark Rose hat, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
9 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
10 Violet Light present 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
11 Black b/s body, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

12 Garnet Medium b/s ribbon, bow 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113

Illustrated to right:
Christmas Tree with 

Penguin Ornament designs #9043

Ornament Finishing Instructions
Fray Check edges of stitchout and cut out 
your design.  Your stablizer will be stiff 
enough so you do not need backing.  Add a 
ribbon hanger for a fi nishing touch!
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Design #               Sizes
#9046  14 ct   252 x 151mm (9.92 x 5.95”)
#9047  16 ct   210 x 126mm (8.27 x 4.96”)
#9048  18 ct   196 x 118mm (7.72 x 4.63”)
Total Stitches - 54,004

Penguins with 
Presents
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet
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Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose hats, sweaters 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
5 Very Dark Rose hats, sweater, ribbon 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
6 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Violet Light present, ribbon, hat 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
8 Violet hat, sweater 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
9 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
10 Emerd Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
11 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
12 Baby Blue Med hat, scarf, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
13 Delft Blue Dark hat, scarf 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
14 Chartreuse Bright presents 704 903 1332 2321 1248 5610

15 Kelly Green presents 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
16 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
17 Xmas Red Dark OPTIONAL BORDER 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
18 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
19 Baby Blue Med b/s tassels 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

20 Kelly Green b/s ribbons, presents 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510

Stop  17 IS OPTIONAL If you choose to stitch
 this design without a border skip stop #17.  

Illustrated to right:
Pillow with design #9046
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Design #               Sizes
#9049  14 ct   223 x 178mm (8.79 x 7.02”)
#9050  16 ct   186 x 149mm (7.32 x 5.85”)
#9051  18 ct   174 x 139mm (6.83 x 5.46”)
Total Stitches - 81,018

Cuddly Penguin Family
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Sudberry Md. Tea Tray

 #80061 with design #9050

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, eyes, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, eyes, bodies 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Pewter Grey Dark arms 413 700 1166 2407 1164 132
4 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
5 Rose Medium scarf 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
6 Rose scarfs, hat 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
7 Very Dark Rose scarfs, hat 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
8 Baby Blue Light scarf, hat 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840

9 Baby Blue Med scarf, hats 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
10 Delft Blue Dark hats 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
11 Emerald Grn Med hats 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
12 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hats 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
13 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652

14 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
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Design #               Sizes
#9052  14 ct   203 x 191mm (8.01 x 7.51”)
#9053  16 ct   169 x 159mm (6.67 x 6.26”)
#9054  18 ct   158 x 148mm (6.23 x 5.84”)
Total Stitches - 77,538

Emperor Family
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Sudberry Small Sq. Tray

 #68007 with design #9053

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White eyes, heads, chests 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Cream heads, chests 712 512 1082 2342 1071 870
3 Tan Ultra Vry  Lgt heads, chests 739 515 1127 2335 1149 761
4 Beige Brown Vry Lgt chests, feet 842 844 1149 2399 1142 861

5 Beige Light chests 841 511 1128 2571 1328 1123
6 Pewter Light heads, eyes, chest 381 713 1327 2540 1011 131
7 Black heads, bodies 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
8 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
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Design #               Sizes
#9055  14 ct   113 x 191mm (4.46 x 7.51”)
#9056  16 ct   95 x 159mm (3.72 x 6.26”)
#9057 18 ct   88 x 148mm (3.47 x 5.84”)
Total Stitches - 40,400

Penguin Father
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Black Frame  with design #9056

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Black body 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
2 Pewter Light head, chest 381 713 1327 2540 1011 131
3 Snow White head, eye, chest 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
4 Cream head, chest 712 512 1082 2342 1071 870

5 Tan Ultra Vry  Lgt head, chest 739 515 1127 2335 1149 761
6 Beige Brown Vry Lgt chest 842 844 1149 2399 1142 861
7 Beige Light chest 841 511 1128 2571 1328 1123
8 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
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Design #               Sizes
#9058  14 ct   88 x 148mm (3.47 x 5.81”)
#9059  16 ct   73 x 123mm (2.89 x 4.84”)
#9060  18 ct   69 x 115mm (2.70 x 4.52”)
Total Stitches - 27,712

Penguin Mother
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
White Desk Wall Frame #10222 with design 

#9059

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White eye, head, chest 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Cream head, chest 712 512 1082 2342 1071 870
3 Tan Ultra Vry  Lgt head, chest 739 515 1127 2335 1149 761
4 Beige Brown Vry Lgt head, chest 842 844 1149 2399 1142 861

5 Beige Light head, chest 841 511 1128 2571 1328 1123
6 Pewter Light eye, head, chest 381 713 1327 2540 1011 131
7 Black body 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
8 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
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Design #               Sizes
#9061  14 ct   76 x 83mm (2.98 x 3.26”)
#9062  16 ct   63 x 69mm (2.48 x 2.72”)
#9063  18 ct   59 x 64mm (2.31 x 2.54”)
Total Stitches - 9,996

Penquin Baby
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Frame with Mat with design #9062

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Pewter Light chest 381 713 1327 2540 1011 131
2 Snow White head 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
3 Cream head 712 512 1082 2342 1071 870
4 Tan Ultra Vry  Lgt chest 739 515 1127 2335 1149 761

5 Beige Brown Vry Lgt chest 842 844 1149 2399 1142 861
6 Beige Light chest 841 511 1128 2571 1328 1123
7 Black body 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
8 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
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Design #               Sizes
#9064  14 ct   257 x 112mm (10.13 x 4.39”)
#9065  16 ct   215 x 93mm (8.44 x 3.66”)
#9066  18 ct   200 x 87mm (7.88 x 3.42”)
Total Stitches - 52,583

3 Penguin Friends
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Pillow with design #9065

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, bodies 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, hands, eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beak, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Rose Medium hats, sweater, scarf 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
5 Rose hats, sweaters, scarf 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
6 Garnet Medium hats, sweaters 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
7 Very Dark Rose hats, sweaters, scarf 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
8 Baby Blue Light sweater 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
9 Baby Blue Med hat, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
10 Delft Blue Dark hat, sweaters 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

11 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweaters 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
12 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
13 Baby Blue Vry Lgt snow 775 669 1151 2300 1074 3652
14 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
15 Rose b/s tassel 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320

16 Baby Blue Med b/s tassel 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
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Design #               Sizes
#9067  14 ct   171 x 131mm (6.73 x 5.17”)
#9068  16 ct   143 x 110mm (5.61 x 4.31”)
#9069  18 ct   133 x 102mm (5.24 x 4.02”)
Total Stitches - 37,658

Penguins Lighting  Tree
by Laura Doyle

Color Stop Thread Sheet

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2009 Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Illustrated to right:
Whitewash Oak Box #99182

 with design #9068

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Snow White heads, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
2 Black heads, hands 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
3 Tangerine beaks, feet 740 953 1078 2330 1278 1300
4 Emerald Grn Med hat, sweater 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerald Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Hunter Grn Vry Drk hat, sweater 895 714 1175 2323 1189 5555
7 Rose hats, sweater 335 923 1307 2237 1309 2320
8 Very Dark Rose hats, sweater 326 769 1034 2249 1187 2113
9 Garnet Medium hat, sweater 815 601 1312 2225 1181 2113
10 Violet Light hat, scarf, sweater 554 575 1193 2285 1031 3045
11 Violet hat, scarf, sweater 553 650 1033 2424 1235 2830
12 Baby Blue Med scarf, sweater 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641
13 Delft Blue Dark scarf 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
14 Christmas Red lights 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101

15 Chartreuse trees 703 546 1510 2279 1050 5531
16 Kelly Green trees 702 952 1277 2738 1251 5510
17 Baby Blue Light snow 3325 962 1289 2300 1075 3840
18 Black b/s bodies, feet 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
19 Baby Blue Med b/s tassels 334 788 1028 2624 1028 3641

20 Christmas Red b/s light string 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
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Stocking Pattern
 Stitch Out & Assembly

Suggested fabrics:
Stitch Out - White Linen
Lining- light weight polyester 
lining, satin, sateen.
Backside & Hanger- velvet or 
decorative fabrics. 

Materials:

Stitchout Directions:
First determine if you 
want to stitch this out as 
one complete design or 
two separate designs.

Complete Stitch Out
To stitch out as one 
complete design you 
will use fi le numbers 
9035 or 9036.

Hoop Required for 
complete Stitch Out: 
186x300mm - 16 Count
174x277mm - 18 Count 

Two File Stich Out
To stitch out in 2 
stitchouts use fi le 
numbers 9028-9033

See PDF pages 10-11
for stitch out sizes

It is very important to use 
the same count on both 
stitchouts.

(contniued on next page)
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Print out stocking pattern then enlarge 148% on copier so that you can make sure you cut 
fabric enough for the pattern plus fabric on top for an embroidered name of your choice.

Stitch bottom of stocking fi rst and hoop as shown in Illustration A.  Stitch markers with a light 
color of your choice.

Stitch top of stocking next with the hoop in another position as Illustration B . Match markers 
by stitching the top markers on a scrap fabric or stabilizer.  Take off hoop and the fold lines 
can help you re-hoop the stocking stitching. Then stitch the top markers without any thread 
and adjust to fi t the bottom markers.

When both match, stitch colors as digitized.

Use the stocking pattern as a guide, it can be narrowed down as you desire.

Stocking Pattern Stitchout & 
Assembly Directions (continued)

Bottom of Stocking Design Top of Stocking

Turn Hoop 
in Fabric

Illustration A

Illustration B

Directions to Stitch Out Stocking in 2 Separate Stitchouts
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Enlarge this print-out by 148% on a 
copier to get correct stocking size.
Copy must be on 11” x 17” paper.

Approximate size 
of Hanger:

6 1/2” x 2 1/2”

Sewing Instructions
1. Enlarge this page 148% and cut hanger and lining.
2. Cut front and back side with  right sides together. Center stitched design before cutting.
3. Iron on interfacing to both sides of outer fabric.
4. Stitch lining right side together with 3/8” seam allowance. 
5. Stitch front and back togeher with 3/8” seam allownace. Turn inside out.
6. Fold hanger in half. Stitch. Turn inside out.  Attach to top edge of stocking.
7. Place stitched lining inside, wrong sides together. Fold down 3/8”. Press. Top stitch.

For Design #’s: 9028 to 9036
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Suggested fabrics:
Lining- light weight polyester lining, satin, sateen.
Backside & Hanger- velvet or decorative fabrics. 


